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Dominion of Canada—continued.
A.—Value of Imports into the United Kingdom during each of the Years 1905 to 1909 of

(i) Articles of Food, Drink and Tobacco; (ii) Raw Materials; and (iii) Manufactured
Articles, consigned from the Dominion of Canada—continued.

Total Cinsignments of each Clilss, 1909.
Value of ImpoBTS CONSIGNED FBOM THE

Class.

Articles

specified in

THE TKADE

Domib ion of Canada.

1907. 1908. 1909.

From the

Dominion

of

From

all

Proportion
from the
Dominion

Proportion
to Total
Imports
into the
United

Kingdom
consigned
from the
Dominion
of Canada.

Returns. Countries. of1905. 1906.
Canada. Canada.

(ii) Raw Materials—continue!

rI

OilSeeds,
Nuts.
Oils,' 1

Fats and
Gums.

Oil:
Fish (Train,

Blubber, Sperm,
&c).

Animal
Petroleum, Lubri- j

eating.
Seeds: Flax or

Linseed.
Tallow and Stearine
Hides and Pieces

thereof, raw.
Furs:

Sealskins, un-
dressed.

Unenumerated,
undressed.

12,000

1.000
3,000

9,000

8.000
3,000

49,000

451,000

a
39,000

1,000
2,000

337,000

62,000

1,000

167,000

59,000

1,000

98,000

£
75,000

3,000

68,000

*]

} 149,000

£

31.ojo.ooo

Per Cent.

0-48

Per Cent,

0-59

I 2,000
4,000

1,000
11,000

3,000
62,000

3,000
3,000

Ji
L 314.000

J
Hides
and Uii- -Jdressed
Skins.

46,000 22,000 28,000 17,000 i 1,618,000 2■ 70 1-24

418,000 279,000 283,000 294,000
I

Mate- )
rials for V
Paper- |

making. '.

Pulp of Wood
JAsbestos, raw -Bladders, Casings,

and Sausage Skins.
Bones, applicable j

to manufacturing
purposes (other j
than Manure).

Hay
Mica
Plumbago - - iSeeds : Clover and

Grass.
Straw
Whalebone (includ-

ing Finners).
Goods, unmanu-
factured, unenu-I
merated.

206,000

28,000
7,000

1,000

193,000
5,000
1,000

28,000

1,000
4,000

243,000 1C>9.000 286,000 284.000 284,001) 4,499.000 6-31 113

59,000
4,000

44,000
5,000

40,000
10,000

30,000
10,000 1

Miseel- ■{
laneous.

1,000 * * i

220,000
11,000

71,000
11.000

83.000
15,000

168,000
6,000
2,000

20,000

j| y 248,000

J

28,521,000 0-87 0-98

26,000 26,000 34,000

I

*10,000

7,000

*1,000

12,000

*3,000

10,000

1.000
1,000

10,000

(iii) Mi jiufactured Articles.
Iron and "ISteel and |

manu- y
factures j
thereof, jr

Iron and Steel of
all kinds.

13,000 8,000 7,000 7,000 39,000 39,000 7,972,000 0'49 0-15

Brass, Bronze and
metal bronzed or
lacquered, manu-
factures of.

Copper : —
Regulus and Pre-

cipitate.
Old, fit only to be

remanufactured.
Quicksilver -Zinc, crude, in cakes
Metal, unenume-

rated :—TJnwrought
Old, fit only to bo

remufactured.

* 1,000 # 1,000 4,000 "1

i

Other
Metals
and jmanu- J

factures j
thereof.

[
I

ICutlery, 1Hard-
ware,

Imple-
ments

(except y
Machine
Tools),

and
Instru- j
ments. J

66,000 107,000 115,000 88,000 118,000
1,000 2,000 2,000 4,000 2,000 )■ 193,000 24,346,000 0-79 0'77

* * *6,000 6,000 7,000 6,000 12,000

3,000
5,000

37,000
3,000

76,000
1,000

32,000
7,000

50,000
7,000

Implements and
Tools and parts
(except Machine
Tools).

12,000 7,000 10,000 10,000 6,000
I

6,000 3,719,000 0-16 0-02

* Li than 500?.
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