DOMINION OF CANADA—continued.

A.—Value of Imports into the United Kingdom during each of the Years 1905 to 1909 of (i) Articles of Food, Drink and Tobacco; (ii) Raw Materials; and (iii) Manufactured Articles, consigned from the Dominion of Canada—continued.

	ARTICLES SPECIFIED IN THE TRADE RETURNS.	Value of Imports consigned from the Dominion of Canada.					Total Consignments of each Class, 1909.			
CLASS.							From the	From	Proportion from the	into the
		1905.	1906.	1907.	1908.	1909.	of Canada.	all Countries.	Dominion of Canada.	United Kingdom consigned from the Dominion of Canada
				(ii) Raw	Materials	s—continue	l.			
- /	Oil: Fish (Train, Blubber, Sperm,	£ 12,000	£ 39,000	£ 62,000	£ 59,000	£ 75,000	£	£	Per Cent.	Per Cent.
OilSeeds, Nuts, Oils,	&c.). Animal Petroleum, Lubri-	1,000 3,000	1,000 2,000	1,000	1,000	3,000 *	149,000	31,040,000	0.48	0.29
Fats and Gums.	cating. Seeds: Flax or Linseed.	9,000	337,000	167,000	98,000	68,000				
	Tallow and Stearine Hides and Pieces thereof, raw.	8,000 3,000	$^{2,000}_{4,000}$	1,000 11,000	3,000 62 ,000	3 ,000 3 ,000				
Hides and Un- dressed Skins.	Furs: Sealskins, undressed. Unenumerated,	49,000	46,000	22,000 279,000	2 8,000	17,000 294,000	314,000	11,618,000	2.70	1 · 24
į	undressed.	101,000	110,000	213,000	203,000	231,000	J	-		
Materials for Papermaking.	Pulp of Wood -	206,000	243,000	169,000	286,000	284,000	284,000	4,499,000	6.31	1 13
making.	Asbestos, raw- Bladders, Casings, and Sausage Skins. Bones, applicable to manufacturing purposes (other	28,000 7,000 1,000	59,000 4,000 1,000	44,000 5,000 *	40,000 10,000 *	30,000			·	
Miscel- laneous.	than Manure). Hay Mica Plumbago Seeds: Clover and Grass.	193,000 5,000 1,000 28,000	220,000 11,000 26,000	71,000 11,000 — 26,000	83,000 15,000 * 34,000	$\begin{array}{c} 168,000 \\ 6,000 \\ 2,000 \\ 20,000 \end{array}$	248,000	28,521,000	0.87	0.98
	Straw Whalebone (including Finners).	1,000	* 10,000	* 1,000	* 3,000	1,000 1,000				
	Goods, unmanu- factured, unenu- merated.	4,000	7,000	12,000	10,000	10,000	J			
_				(iii) Ma	nufacture	d Article	s.			
Iron and Steel and manu- factures	Iron and Steel of all kinds.	13,000	8,000	7,000	7,000	39,000	39,000	7,972,000	0.49	0.15
thereof.	Brass, Bronze and metal bronzed or lacquered, manu- factures of.	*	1,000	*	1,000	4,000		·		
Other Metals	Copper:— Regulus and Precipitate.	66,000	107,000	115,000	88,000	118,000				
and manu- factures thereof.	Old, fit only to be remanufactured. Quicksilver -	1,000	2,000 *	2,000 *	4,000 *	2, 000	193,000	24,346,000	0.79	0.77
	Zinc, crude, in cakes Metal, unenume- rated:—	6,000	6,000	7,000	6,000	12,000				
Cutlery, Hard-	Unwrought Old, fit only to be remufactured.	3,000 5,000	37 ,000 3 ,000	76,000 1,000	32,000 7,000	50,000 7,000				
ware, Implements (except Machine Tools),	Implements and Tools and parts (except Machine Tools).	12,000	7,000	10,000	10,000	6,000	6,000	3,719,000	0.16	0.02
and Instru- ments.										